
DH projects and CCB
All projects which directly affect ability to process and monitor data should go under CCB on March 16. Projects which are incidental or which are aimed 
primarily at collaboration science do not need to go under CCB control.

Note Development of DEV services can continue after March 16, including deployment of web applications to the tomcat03 development server. CCB 
approval will be needed to move to production.

Preliminary and Incomplete

Infrastructure

Project CVS Tag JIRA Is 
Released

Changes 
Expected

Oracle servers         Yes

Web servers         No

Tomcat 
servers

tomcat v1r0     No

Java   1.6.0_05     No

xrootd         No

cruisecontrol         No

Servers / Backend Processing

Project CVS Tag JIRA Is 
Released

Changes 
Expected

Pipeline II Server org-glast-pipeline-
server

v1r0   No Yes

Pipeline II line mode 
client

org-glast-pipeline-client v1r0   No Yes

Datacat crawler org-glast-datacat-
server

v1r1-
Crawler

  Yes Yes

Datacat client org-glast-datacat-client v1r1   No Yes

Skimmer Backend   v4p1?   No Yes

Web Applications

Project CVS Tag JIRA IsReleased ChangesExpected

CAS org-glast-cas-server v1r3p3   Yes No

Commons org-glast-commons-web 0.1.4   Yes Yes

Calibration Trending 
Web

org-glast-calibrationtrending-web v0r2p0   Yes No

ASP Source Viewer org-glast-aspdataviewer-web v0r2p0   ? Yes

Pipeline II Web org-glast-pipeline-web v2r5   Yes Yes

GroupManager org-glast-groupmanager 1.6   No Yes

DataPortal History org-glast-dataportal-history v1r0*   Yes Yes

DataPortal Portal org-glast-dataportal-portal v1r0*   Yes Yes

Simple Skimmer org-glast-simple-skimmer v1r2   Yes Yes

DataPortal Gateway org-glast-dataportal-xroot-gateway v1r1   Yes Yes

Fast Copy Web org-glast-fcwebview v2r0p3   Yes No

ISOC Logging org-glast-isoc-logging v1r4p1   Yes No

System Tests org-glast-systemtests-web v0r7p11   Yes No

Telemetry Trending org-glast-telemetry-trending-web v1r0p5   Yes No

Cross Trending org-glast-crosstrending? ?      

Astroserver          

Download Manager org-glast-dataloadmanager v1r1   Yes Yes

Installer org-glast-installer-gui v1r9   Yes No

Data Monitoring org-glast-dataqualitymonitoring-
web

v0r1p7*   No Yes

Data Processing org-glast-dataprocessing-web v0r1p1   Yes Yes

Ops Log org-glast-elog-web        

Libraries

Project CVS Tag JIRA Is 
Released

Changes 
Expected



Data Handling Common org-glast-datahandling-
common

v0r7p5   Yes Yes

Datacat stored 
procedures

org-glast-datacat-sp v0r7p4   Yes Yes

Base Web org-glast-base-web v0r4p10*   Yes Yes

CalibrationTrending org-glast-calibrationtrending v0r2p0   Yes No

Base Application org-glast-base-application v0r4p1   Yes Yes

Data Monitoring org-glast-dataqualitymonitoring v0r1p7*   No Yes

Telemetry Trending org-glast-telemetry-trending v1r0p5   Yes No

Ops Log org-glast-elog-base        

Data Portal Model org-glast-dataportal-model      
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